

## Intent to Compete Form 2025 World Archery Youth Championships U.S. Team Trials

I intend to compete in the 2025 U.S. World Archery Youth Championships – U.S. Team Trials through completion or until eliminated as written in the selection procedures. I have reviewed the eligibility guidelines in the selection procedures and believe in good faith that I am eligible to compete, for the U.S. Team, if selected, for the 2025 World Archery Youth Championships team. I understand that if I am selected to the team, I will be expected to compete for the U.S. Team.

## **2025 World Archery Youth Championships Athlete Selection Process**

I certify to USA Archery that I am a U.S. Citizen, and I understand that I must provide proof of a valid U.S. passport at the time of the accept/decline process that does not expire until six months after the event. I also understand that if I withdraw from the trials events for any reason not listed below that I may be subject to a Code of Conduct Violation for affecting the outcome of a trials event and may have to appear before the USA Archery Board of Justice for a hearing, which could result in a sanction. Such a violation may not exist in the following cases:

- Required military service.
- Death in the immediate family. Immediate family defined as your Partner and parents, children, stepchildren, fostered or adopted children, brothers, sisters, grandchildren, or grandparents, of either you or your Partner.
- Serious injury preventing the athlete from competing. Serious injury defined as one of the following:
- Injury requiring emergency medical treatment where the athlete is hospitalized for one or more days that prevents an athlete from traveling or competing at the event.
- Injury requiring emergency medical treatment where the athlete is treated by a physician and not allowed to compete due to doctor's orders.
- Any other extenuating circumstance that is submitted in writing to USA Archery and subsequently approved at the discretion of USA Archery.



210 USA Cycling Point Ste. 130 Colorado Springs, CO 80919 USA

> T: 719 866 4576 F: 719 632 4733 www.usarchery.org